IN RE: PETITION FOR ADMIN. VARIANCE * BEFORE THE
SE/end Black Stallion Ct. & Wilson Ave.,

125 S of the ¢/l Wilson Green Court *  ZONING COMMISSIONER
(12407 Wilson Avenue)

4™ Election District *  OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
2™ Council District

*  (Case No. 05-646-A
Mark E. Green & Francesca C. Siciliano
Petitioners *

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

This matter comes before the Zoning Commissioner for consideration of a Petition for
Administrative Variance filed by the owners of the subject property, Mark E. Green and
Francesca C. Siciliano. The Petitioners seek relief from Sections 1B02.3.C.1 and 400.3 of the
Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.) to permit an existing dwelling with a front
yard setback of 33 feet in lieu of the required 40 feet, and an open projection (front porch)
setback of 25 feet in lieu of the required 30 feet, and an existing detached accessory structure
(garage) with a height of 26 feet in licu of the maximum allowed 15 feet. The subject property
and requested relief are more particuiarly described on the site plan submitted with the Petition
and marked into evidence as Petitioner’s Exhibit 1.

The Petition was filed through the administrative variance process, pursuant to

Section 32-3-303 of the Baltimore County Code. That Section allows an individual to seek

variance relief for an owner-occupied residential property without the need for a public hearing.

Under the Code, any property owner residing within 1,000 feet of the property m question who

objects to the relief requested has 15 days from the date of the sign posting to demand a public

hearing for a deierminatiﬁn as to the merits of the request. Additionally, the Zoning

Commissioner/Deputy Zoning Commissioner can schedule the matter for a public hearing if
deemed appropriate.

In this case, the Pefitioners have filed the supporting affidavits as required by

ection 32-3-303 (a)(2)() of the Baltimore County Code. The subject property having been




posted and there being no requests for a public hearing, a decision shall be rendered based upon
the documentation contained within the case file.

Based upon all of the evidence contained therein, I am persuaded to grant the
requested relief. The subject property is undergoing a minor subdivision to create two new lots
and the requested variance relief is necessary in order to legitimize existing conditions. There
were no adverse comments submitted by any County reviewing agency and there was no
opposition voiced by any of the neighbors. Thus, it appears that relief can be granted without
detnmental mmpact to adjacent properties.

Pursuant to the posting of the property and the provisions of both the Baltimore
County Code and the B.C.Z.R. having been met, and for the reasons set forth above, the relief
requested should be granted.

THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore

jﬂ'

from Sections 1B02.3.C.1 and 400.3 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.) to

County this day of July 2005 that the Petition for Administrative Variance seeking relief

permit an existing dwelling with a front yard setback of 33 feet in licu of the required 40 feet,
and an open projection (front porch) setback of 25 feet in lieu of the required 30 feet, and an

existing detached accessory structure (garage) with a height of 26 feet in lieu of the maximum

allowed 15 feet, in accordance with Petitioner's Exhibit 1, be and is hereby GRANTED, subject

to the following restrictions:

1) The Petitioners may apply for their building permit and be granted same
upon receipt of this Order; however, the Petitioners are hereby made
aware that proceeding at this time is at their own risk until the 30-day
appeal period from the date of this Order has expired. If an appeal is
filed and this Order is reversed, the relief grantéd herein/ shall be

rescinded.

onitseZ_ommissioner
for Baltimore County




Baltimore County

Zoning Commissioner

James 1. Smith, Jr, County Execufive
William: J. Wiseman Il | Zoning Cormmissioner

Suite 405, County Courts Building
401 Bosley Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204
Tel: 410-887-3868 « Fax: 410-887-3468

Mr. Mark E. Green
Ms. Francesca C. Siciliano

12407 Wilson Avenue
Reisterstown, Maryland 21136

RE: PETITION FOR ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE
SE/end Black Stallion Court & Wilson Avenue, 125° § of the ¢/1 Wilson Green Court
(12407 Wilson Avenue)
4™ Election District — 2% Council District
Mark E. Green & Francesca C. Siciliano - Petitioners
Case No. 05-646-A

Dear Mr. Green & Ms. Siciliano:

Enclosed please find a copy of the decision rendered in the above-captioned matter.
The Petition for Administrative Variance has been granied, 1n accordance with the attached Order.

In the event any party finds the decision rendered is unfavorable, any party may file an
appeal to the County Board of Appeals within thirty (30) days of the date of this Order. For
further information on filing an appeal, please contact the Department of Permits and Development

Management office at 887-3391.

ur

Very trulyyours,
<7
WIHLIAM J Y7SEM

f ZoningA_ommissionsr
WIW:bis tor Baltimore County

, 11

cc: People's Counsel; Casg File

Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline.info

Pointed on Regycled Paper



nistrative Variance
to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the properiy located at 12407 Wilson Avenve
which is presentiy zoned  D.R. 2

This Pstition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The undersigned, legal
cwner(s) of ihe property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and nlat atiached nereto and
made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s)

I BCZ.3.C.1. 4nd 400.3

To parms T 3 Rasis §rng ﬂ-:r-cleL ?Wn£y dwell wr B R arpoin Pro-:ht.:—‘élb“ (FHC'L"B
6 have 1 Yconé 34:# ox 53: opan peayection o8 257 'n e oF 40" 2uud 3o’
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of the zoning regulations of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back
cf this petition form

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning reguiations.
i, or we, agree o pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree fo and are o be boundad by the zoning
regulations and restrictions of Baitimore County adopted pursuznt io the zoning law for Battimore County.

[AVe do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penatties of
perjury, that i/we are the legal owner(s) of the properiy which

1s the subject of this Petition.
Contract Purchaseir/lessee: Legal Owner(si:

. e

Name - Type or Print | NE]Z - Type or ¥rint E %
Signature Signature

P RANTEECA ) <Sicliiahg.
Address Telephone No. Name-Aype or Pnnt g/

City State Zip Cede SHmature
Aftorney ror Patitioner: 12467 Wilsen Avenve Ale) - 52(,-4535%
Address Telephone Mo
Relstecs foewn Mac'-%\._ixﬂcg ZINZlp
Narmne - Type or Print City Siate Zin Code

Rapresentative {0 be Lontaciad:

Signature

Qﬂrka\&t Cooss. R E£ zel  Lid, - Mike Alexgder

Name
| 320 £. Towsenlown Blvd, Sz 100 (4 0 - B23-44 10
Telephone No. Address Taiephone Mo,
Toussen Md.i:‘ré‘,aﬂci AN ALE

State Zip Code Cily Statz Zip Code
i ———— = e e e e e — e —— e e — —— — T—— e . .2
¢ ubif Hekring having been formaily demanded and/or jound to be required, it is ordered by he Zeoning Commissioner of Baifimors County,
A 4 da¥of . \ that the subject matter of this petition be sat for a public hearning, advertised, as required by the ZCUNg

ns*- Baltimore County ang thai the property be reposted.

Y U

Zoning Commissioner of Sakimore Gounty
L] #—.
Reviewed 8y CF /v~ Date (o l?h/ Oy

e
cstimated Posting Date & ‘ l'z—fl XN .




Aﬂidaﬁt?n Support of Admin.lstrative Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as

follows: That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiani(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are
competent o testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at 12402 Wilson fuenve

Address T " o T
_Reistecstawa Maceland 21136
City State i Zip Code

That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which I/we base the request for an Administrative
Vanance at the above address (indicate hardship or practical difficulty):

To allow FL exisi;‘ncs howse listed 1 tle Maegl 2nd Histore teust 2s No, 0244]
to have 3 Scent yacd setback & fJ«.‘c'éS- Zheee Seet 10 liew & the reim‘re&

fortuy Neel 3Ind 7o gllow 3n exis 15»{-”-&:5 dccesso ey sicoctuce (qariae)
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{g N Ve ﬂ'._ %;‘s/ffu-? LM‘QJ#M Itf- DPIUE!/SHE I‘lﬂ a P{"‘ 3;*[{,2’ Mgﬂw,

That the Afflani(s) acknowiedge(s) that if a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and
advertising fee and may be required to provide additional information.

e et

Signature

. —
HU\N’—(&-‘ e . %U
Name - Type or Prnt

**‘----------_---------------—.---—.-----.-..-.-.'...p..__.---‘-l-*.-.-------.-----.--------h_'—_—h-__*#*#--------_------'

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit:

3
| HEREBY CERTIFY, this :S\ > day Gf_'(p(q‘“l , Caw T before me, a Notary Public of the State
of Maryland, in and for the County aforesaid, personally appeared

MARY Gyeen  and  Frencexa Sialigno

the Atfiant(s) herein, personally known or satistactonly identified to me as such Affiant(s)

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal

Notary Public

My Commission Expires IO ""I “'CL—’J

REV 10/25/01



Ajﬁdaﬁt?n Support of Admin.l

strative Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penallies of perjury fo the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as
follows: That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are
competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

That the Afhiant(s) does/do presently reside at 12402 W.lson fuwepve

Address
Reistecsfomn Maceland 21136
City Stafe Zip Code

That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which l/we base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practical difficulty):

To allow fle exis? ﬂr'ﬂnu:v> hovse listed jn the Ma%lam‘} Historie teust 25 No, 02441
s have 3 Scont Lﬁaf‘& setback & ‘Un‘r:'és- three Seet 0 liew & the (‘eiufrecﬁ

%rtub Seel 3Ind Zo gllew 2n ewis ilﬂc) dctesso Ty structuce (csara%e)
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That the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be required -to pay a reposting and
advertising fee and may be required to provide additional information. _

Signature @

o
11

.
L l:“'_\_ 1, . .
. i -
- 2 -
o

Name - Type or Print

m.----_—*---_--l—'----l--—-'q-—.-_--—--*_---._...—---.—._-------‘--_----_----'---_-*-*_------*—__-

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit:

ai s+
I HEREBY CERTIFY, this __f‘ day of /M Y . , QOOY , before me, a Notary Public of the State
of Marvland, in and for the County aforesaid, personally appeared g
LC |

MARY Gveen + Erancexca (\ @mo
the Affiani(s) herein, personally known or saﬁmaﬁuﬁwmtledm@._ﬂ— ' — -

AS WITNESS my hand and Notariai Seal _
No?% Public o

My Commission Expires ’ O - I '"'O (49

REV 10/25/01



nistrative Variance
to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore {oun iy

for the property located at 12407 Wilsoa Avenve o
which is presentiyzened D.R. 2

This Psiition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The uncersigned, legal
cwner(s} of the properily sifuate in Baltimore County and which is described In the description and plat attached nereto 2nd
made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s)

BCZL.3.C.1. 2nd A400.,3 |
Yﬂ F"""'“"’it' dan E-h'l.i-{;hﬂi E-;ﬂ%l-f. ;Mu.lj &u}ﬂ;ut‘hqb w;{i_, OP""‘" ft‘ﬂ'g"r"{‘m (MEL\B
- . F L ! F
b bhave 2 &W{%u-’ X 33" opam proyection ot 267 liew of 407 34 20

{'n_.f:&-::ﬁp.mf‘) &wcp fo pec eyt a JEBC&:: J-C-m-;.ﬁr.) g{cuafnra (‘53#“3") w, § &
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of the zoning regulations of Baltimore County, io the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back
of this petition form.

Property is {0 be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning reguiations.
{, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posiing, stc. and further agree o and are to be bounded oy the zoning
regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuzant io the zoning taw for Balfimore County.

l/We do solemniy declare and affirm, under the nenaities of
perjury, that lAve are the legal owner(s) of the properiy which

is the subject of this Petition.
Contract Furchaser/lLessee: Legal! Owner(s::

E_cileen

Narme - Type or Print Nam‘ - Typi e or Print % Z
Signature Signature
N — L I.I

CLAND

Address Telepnone No.
City State Zip Code T
Altorney For Patitioner: 12406%F_ Wilsea dvenve (4i0) - 52(, -453%
Address Telephone No
Relstecs forun Mied !;,,-11:5‘- 2112
Name - Type or Print City ¥ Sigle Zio Coae
Representative o be Contaciad:
Signature
Cechald, Ceoss 8 Efzel, Lid, = Mike Alexsnder
Company Name
_ 328 £, Towsseatown Blva, Sze DO Q‘t ltﬁ - $23-4110
Address Telepnone No. Addrass 1 2iephone Mo
Touasen Mg celind 21286
City State Zip Code City ~State Zip Code
e e ———————— —— m_ —— — - —— e - e ——
A Fublic Hearing having been formaily demanded andlor founa o be required, it is ordered by the Zoning Commissioner of szhimors County,
this day of that the subfect matter of this petition be sat for = puslic heanng, advertised. as required Sy the zoning

regulations ¢f Battimore County and that the property be reposted.

Zoning Cernnussioner of Baiimore County

CAS?‘E NO. OS ~-4cC -A Reviewed By (T A Date (o lfi l 05

REV 10/25/01 cstimated Posting Daie G _{ |"Z—1 O S’_L-
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Gerhold, Cross & Etzel, Ltd.

Registered Professional Land Surveyors < Established 1906

Suite 100 + 320 East Towsontown Boulevard + Towson, Marvland 21286
i, | Phone: (410) 823-4470 « Fax (410 823-4473 » www gcelimited.com

June 2, 2005

Zoning Description
12407 Wilson Avenue
Green Property

All that piece or parcel of land situate, lying and being in the Fourth Election District and

Second Councilmanic District of Baltimore County, Maryland and described as follows
to wit:

Beginning for the same at a point on the East side of Black Stallion Court (50 feet
wide) and its end 125 feet more or less Southerly from its intersection with the centerline

of Wilson Green Court (50 feet wide), thence leaving Black Stallion Court and running
(1) North 46 degrees 02 minutes 01 Seconds East 120.06 feet, (2) South 43 degrees 21
minutes 4] seconds East 310.98 feet, (3) South 46 degrees 07 minutes 12 seconds West
293.66 feet, (4) North 43 degrees 17 minutes 45 seconds West 310.54 feet, and (5) North
46 degrees 02 minutes 01 seconds East 173.25 feet to the place of beginning.

Containing 91,200 sq. ft. or 2.09 Acres of land, more or less.

Note: This description only satisfies the requirements of the Office of Zoning and is not
to be used for the purposes of conveyance.




+
L ey
= L]
- T
* ha L e v e
P f 1 : L T -
- - - - ] - - 1 - ! plt L | EL L -
5 '3 s Ty
. - —
- - i . — Im o = - - - v [
- s 1 e = wt
o imeu ww b lmel] v e ddeirde b o=lm o eml o opesl W T e ] LS - 1 - + 4 1 - - - - -~ —~ - - - et e LI ey
i - ? N T -
- L] - iyl 1 Wil ey = oy ke el (o] - - LRI [ - - LU - 1 eta - [EEE 0 ¥ 1 - - b b . 1 R = 1 Rl am I A Lol e per L T ow sma TR
. - - - - - - -
" r
ar rey - T OTaTL e L - Eam : : 1 = R _ i
n - N
- - . el a1 -
A Ay =T [} *BHB . STRNT ] -1 a-1 | TERe Ll (TR L, L B | - [ o - T e gy " g - rl *I.—|I E S BRI T B B T - - L Brl = e s [E LU L 1 S o - -
; Fo .F i z‘a""'?! "~
‘: 4 il L.l‘-‘F -
=1 | " - K - r = 1 # ]
]

- &
e -, '"rll'n. - - - - uu,- _ _.r#_: J.FH:‘. ': _1"._.: r 7 r
- L 3 5 L ‘-L&muqsh!'_ T s -u::- ﬂl-rﬂ -
Pt

L iM!SC_ELLANEOUS RECEPT x No. 2

o]
i LU YL

-

¢ 1= e

| I 7] 1
. 1 1 L !
L & LIS ] I oma e i a e Il = 2 [ U P L R - = - = 1! TN e '
e 1 17 AT o ﬁ'ﬁ_ntﬂﬂ.ﬂ"'lh'ml‘.,i L [ [P T R | |4.|T'.¢‘_’.!-ﬁm‘.nﬂ S, S LN T '-"-:-M-.-.L"a Hore ot b --.'--'*—"‘5"' L I BT L L L B = IR U Y I L L VR \ E - ~h ! R . L T
S — - ¢ o
" . . _ 1 - . 1 - , -"f - ﬂ‘ﬂu F1 £ 5
el - —_p'— o - a - - -1 - . “u - B [N o~ R w oaau - a E
-~ | WS, ] 1 1
Iwb““‘v‘-‘ﬂm ; L rAE M n* - L T | I & -l - kg l|-' |. . -
¢|£:.- . - r..:- 1 - 1 2 - r }E ﬂ L e g -\.%
a - 1 [ r o B -
N . -

FALPC Pt gk 21 1

1 v [ e Lo

5. - om .||.|||n
AGEOUNT

Lo U ||n.-|-l"i T
m

(L ® ....,:._--..-... r -

a - A J—
p)
- ol TR |'-z‘! e T a Lot kT . | 1Y 1
 — P cmatilem) e wwmtrr v ammomoar wEm) ML Loewr e o= rbaapmEle 0 o e 1y u = 1 w bl
- ) n o 4 [ [ 1 B el M 1 . 1 I — wee=r o
- T A [U— - [T I T T [
st “" L - ! 1 - - 1 Ly | n i mar .l"'l Mo = 1 AL T " LU L L L T R Iy LA o= T f Irx
. e % k - . - 1 1 r = Lo v o [T R - AL p ow MAeagl P v Lr -
= ! roa in! pep owg T e T T L ST S [ PE T, S S | PP T '\fl-rll.-l.-'!r ro" e L B e . o ow Lol CL TP el T 1] ""I"l. - Jrer e o “|""-. 1 il o -
- — ] el ’ 1 [ o, o 1 n L] = LM Y = e I 4 ! = i T - ! -t r UL Lo - ! r N
- - v v
- - AL won T ©in - = 1 * L0 n'.- v - - A r 1 P le " n Flp s LIS r ! =
- =1 ~ n o - u P Trm Ll - = -
' LT L A T T . Iy Wal == aat UEOFR R AT e +|||id w|_frres - -Iq.ll-.._ﬂl\ﬂ_ﬂhi-"b:l"ll.vﬂa.]”J‘h""l e ' Bow - LNtk ERC L L Aqkl =y -
=y - ! ! r ] 1 . " [T - E H 1 - [ - r
- - - " > - 1 ' ! 1
- i P b a ==y 1 - a .r . b '.:I_ aal ..+|.-|.|.i.-|-.|..|.‘||. -
sa FRlad Y2 e wta bl " FFie wme i d PN T 4L = Terr ntral A F1
e [ ' I m b o o= = - - r .k —_—— N -
L L . ’ 1 . i
VT ; N . - = 1
o > | \ \ noond Py | L,
il ' 1 1= | - il
- ] -I !
1 - P - v iéh.
I' - q L 3 1 LA = LEH har
- - - H -
y P Loy | - u a n == o - w 1 i ) 1 =T ¥ - I m
b L - - " - u - 1 _ e plerd .# - 1 \ -' *1.
I. '_ LN L I P R DTN SR H " - - R H TS RN I T T N | il d - = - | IFURE 5 1 i' .E:" -y Ay ' L. 2 h |__ bl ‘--n- -r-.-w'--.,.:"q
- - -k . [ - - 1 1 'i‘l l 1
- - =) [ - - . - = 1 n N - - . Py H -
- - - h - —
¥} r [ THN | 1 - il ' n ..-F ¥} rd ', hat T b 3 RSN W 4] T | = W) . - . - - 1 1 1 o B -
0 | | - - - [ | Aol n . n ’ -
" 3 Es e - = 1 d a - T . . g b 1-'1 ﬂi" - = . -
" 4 o= - - L [TOTEY - LR URC = W e MR g oy —— | e T 1 - - Ny " - da byt W r . i‘i I -
: : - _ P, AN : o i . & Y
! ' .l i Ty m 1
.- . Ay W -
L Y Ll - L] [ ! - =~ b L
b - ] I H
o ! ' - ! L
1 1 - a
- 1 ! 1 ry
- v , ' » 1 b B
N 1 -
1 7 4 t
1 1 1 4
v ' o
1 rlew 1 1 - 1 1 ! _— - ||’
1 . '
B LI =1 "
f - A - s . I n _ o 1 1 1 1 L L‘I‘-llhh -
! . 1 . - 1 - vl Ao Al [ T [ Y L] -3 - - o H] 1 1 [ 1 1 a ! L P T
\ 1 N A . \ . : 1 . e A 1 - . 1 - _ ! - - 1 o o -
-
1 1 1 = d el P (R 3 -~ Al oy " ~1 n:._ P - ¢ - --.Iﬂ - — -4 - - . . ) L |I vy LA _ .ot o ’ Lo - "'L I'-\:-.-..h:. = —-"l.-h"
| 1 - L = b |
1 - - - [
- "
- . 1 s - "1
- - k, - Lt 2
i b
LR
- ey -
A
! " 1oy * - nLHIL
- - =
- _ LT B 1 ! - i
= 1 4 - Yo .-Tllr}
-1 1
' - Ll
- 1 - - 1 Fon
. . - *
: . : AE s
=aln -L.*--ﬂ- 1, o r '1-' L LI - iy 1 0 'r ~ 1 ! | " I ‘ * T oo e -
- Vst L - 1 " F —in - - N 1 [ | 1 i
I = i veal r - Ta 1 - -
' I . .
-?!L.-ﬁ-';;, " I;'f"" " :F.A,‘Fj-" h‘. G P ,-q _.-| !’-‘T"'"‘kq-..-- .,rﬁ.ll 'ﬂ;--“"“i"hlp’w.‘l;- :&1': Irﬁ" - ks T PR T . T .k Y o N " " '\-':.II o - r.-. . r'i::.-"rl X
[ 5,1_. g r, PR .-‘ 'a . " v oy ' - . s Y
T
=11l &l 14 X L : H + .| BT ] - a1 . A - hy 1 L E
TR T e e ] h .1'-".-L -1.'3"." "'_-II Pt f HE:- Ak, s.._{_':: " +-_E - ;1_ ':.-'-“"‘-___T "'".- s II R Lo " - _ - 1 _-_r..l' . H | ‘| - - . '-_TI sl
by i I > w .= 1 L s
- b S T S ' - e —iny ik ot L L ! - . wl - N
b . h . - - .|._|-'..- I| o hopi= LMta It o - K [ . - = h ml= -1 A b FELNLL RN - .
. - llv:fvla.:ﬂ-:. il 1' j |'\-I I""l - I ._,‘- ".\:'I_J 1 J [T - - » . A a w ikl o+ | |ﬂ -\.l‘.\ = e
- _l,_“,\_,a |'l|'|. i ", 1L f] [ RET LS P - L3 el
L e .-.\,E-rﬂ A I 1 o = n - 1 = <7
] — '\-_|.-r .,|' "E ke ..- B, MR, 1 a = 4 - 1 L -
- s n - =iy 5 L S . L
* = .l 55 |:'-q.-! Zunf™ it - L adL- il -
e g, 6 G gt e 2 - e
b = re.
..... : ‘l—.:'_‘:*r%_’:l?f_ﬂ iy
-



Gerhold, Cross & Etzel, Ltd.

{| Registered Professional Land Surveyors « Established 1906

| % o Sutte 100 « 320 East Towsontown Boulevard + Towson Manyland 212806
2 Q:\}) ' 1 Phone {410} 823-4470 » Fax (410} 823-4473 » wwwu. gcelimited com
~

CERTIFICATE OF POSTING
RE: CASE#05-646-A
PETITIONER/DEVELOPER:
Mark Green et ux

DATE OF CLOSING: 6/27/05

BALTIMORE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF
PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
COUNTY OFFICE BUILDING, ROOM 111

111 WEST CHESAPEAKE AVE.

TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

ATTENTION: KRISTEN MATTHEWS

LADIES AND GENTLEMEN:

THIS LETTER IS TO CERTIFY UNDER THE PENALTIES OF PERJURY THAT THE NECESSARY
SIGN(S) REQUIRED BY LAW WERE POSTED CONSPICUOUSLY ON THE PROPERTY LOCATED AT

LOCATION:
12407 Wilson Avenue

(see page 2 for full size photo)

. N
S &

SIGNATURE OF SIGN POSTER

John DiH

GERHOLD, CROSS & ETZEL,LTD
SUITE 100
320EAST TOWSONTOWN BLVD
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21286
410-823-4470 PHONE
410-823-4473 FAX

POSTED ON: 6/10/05
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. BALTIMORE COUNTY DEPARMIENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOMIENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW

ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE INFORMATION SHEET AND DATES

Case Number 05-{(¢ 4 & A Address 12<kOTY L L Sen AL
A | — ]
Contact Person: _C12 YD T wox(E Phone Number: 410-887-3391

Planne';, Pieasa Pnnt Your Name

Filing Date: _(, !__”’Sq/ o Posting Date: © { l’L!O<

Any contact made with this office regarding the status of the administrative variance should be
through the contact person (planner) using the case number.

Closing Date: 3("3’7 I(ﬁ/

1. POSTING/COST: The petitioner must use one of the sign posters on the approved list (on the
reverse side of this form) and the petitioner is responsible for all printing/posting costs. Any
reposting must be done only by one of the sign posters on the approved list and the petitioner
Is again responsible for all ‘associated costs. The zoning notice sign must be visible on the
property on or before the posting date noted above. It should remain there through the closing

dats.

2. DEADLINE: The closing date is the deadline for an occupant or owner within 1,000 feet to file
a formal request for a public hearing. Please understand that even if there is no formal

request for a public hearing, the process is not comnplete on the closing date.

3. ORDER: After the closing date, the file will be reviewed by the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner. He may: (a} grant the requested relief, (b) deny the requested relief: or (c)
order that the matter be set in for 3 public hearing. You will receive written notification
(typically within 7 to 10 days of the Closing date) as to whether the petition has been granied,
denied, or will go to public hearing. The order will be mailed to you by First Class mail.

A POSSIBLE PUBLIC HEARING AND REPOSTING: In.cases that must go to a public hearing
(whether due to a neighbor's formal request or by order of the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner), notification will be forwarded to you. The sign on the property must be
changed giving notice of the hearing date, time and location. As when the sign was originally
posted, certification of this change and a photograph of the altered sign must be forwarded o

this office.

_ {Detach Along Dotied Line)

—

etitioner: Th'is Part ;}__me Fc;nn‘ is“f_c-r the éign Poster Only
USE THE ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE SIGN FORMAT

-ase Number 05—'&4(;:: l -A Address _\"24cTl v SoA AUE -
elitioner's Namsg M ALK G R £t X Telephone (A ! o) 52¢ 45325

osting Date: (a ,“'2— lﬁ‘g Closing Date; & [27[O S’

‘ording for Sign: _To Permit A~ £ BTG Sitdail € FA 2L Pugliid § . id ogan
LCiEc T L_g_ﬂ-c-b{ 1o HAVE 4 FROATYWA D oF 33 | e DAL ECTon o F
5 it LIEO oF 4o AnD 3¢ Rg CTVELY AnD 7o PEYZaniT A DETALIE S

CLEsseny TRV CTOE (@ALA ) VT A HElUT 68 76\ Licu oS
- T — — "
A& &< QRUWEEW TS ¢ WCR - Revised 6/25/04

BALTIMORE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW



BALTIMORE COUNTY DEP/.'MENT OF PERMITS AND DEVE.DMENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW

ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE INFORMATION SHEET AND DATES

Case Number 05-{(e & ¢ -A Address 1240 (O, So~ AVE.

Contact Person: (VOO T, vmioxLE Phone Number; 410-887-3301
‘ Pianner, Flease Pnnt Your Name

Filing Date: _{; l’% | © s Posting Date: © [ (10X Closing Date: © (?“’UOS/

Any contact made with this office regarding the status of the administrative variance should be
through the contact person (planner) using the case number.

1. POSTING/COST: The petitioner must use one of the sign posters on the approved list (on the
reverse side of this form) and the petitioner is responsible for all printing/posting costs. Any
reposting must be done only by one of the sign posters on the approved list and the petitioner
Is again responsible for all associated costs. The zoning notice sign must be visible on the
property on or before the posting date noted above. It should remain there through the closing
date.

2. DEADLINE: The ciosing date is the deadline for an occupant or owner within 1.000 feet to file
a formal request for a public hearing. Please understand that even if there is no formal
request for a public hearing, the process is not complete on the closing date.

3. ORDER: After the ciosing date, the file will be reviewed by the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner. He may: (a) grant the requested relief; (b) deny the requested relief, or (¢)
order that the matter be set in for a public hearing. You will receive written notification
(typically within 7 to 10 days of the closing date) as to whether the petition has been granted,
denied, or will go to public hearing. The order will be mailed to you by First Ciass mail.

4, POSSIBLE PUBLIC HEARING AND REPOSTING: In cases that must go to a public hearing
(whether due to a neighbor's formal request or by order of the zoning or depuly zoning
commissioner), notification will be forwarded to you. The sign on the property must be
changed giving notice of the hearing date, time and location. As when the sign was originally
pOSteigF , certification of this change and a photograph of the altered sign must be forwarded to
this office.

_ {Detach Along Dotted Line)

Petitioner: This Part of the Form is for the Sign Poster Only
USE THE ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE SIGN FORMAT

Case Number 05-{&?4(9 ' -A Address _ \"¢4c™l oV LSo~ AUE -
Petitioner's Name WAAAK QAceEd €71 —« X Telephone Cd (O} $2¢ 4525

Posting Date: Co / V'L ] 05 ClosingDate: (G [27/0FS

Wording for Sign: _To Permit An EX\'$ T, J ¢ SidaLC F.A MLy PELLid § iU open
PAoV\ecTid Lﬁ}&gu{g To LUAVE A FRAOATYAA 1D @;33;0‘?5\4 PA 1 ECTionm oF
25 1wt LIEV 0F 4do' Ann 3o LESPteTIVELY AnD To PEIrtaniT A OETAcIE

ACCESSenY STRUCTOAE (AARA Gl ) WiTUd A HEloT 06 26" 11 Ligu o
TUE LEQut BV IS it WCR - Revised £/25/04

BALTIMORE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW
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DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW

ADVERTISING REQUIREMENTS AND PROCEDURES FOR ZONING HEARINGS

The_Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (BCZR) require that notice be given {oc the
general public/neighboring property owners relative to property which is the subject of
an upcoming zoning hearing. For those petitons which require a public hearing, this
notice is accomplished by posting a sign on the property (responsibility of the petitioner)
and placement of a notice in a newspaper of general circulation in the County, both at
least fifteen (15) days before the hearing.

Zoning Review will ensure that the legal requirements for advertising are satisfied.
However, the petitioner is responsible for the costs associated with these requirements.
The newspaper will bill the person listed below for the advertising. This advertising is
due upon receipt and should be remitted directly to the newspaper.

OPINIONS MAY NOT BE ISSUED UNTIL ALL ADVERTISING COSTS ARE PAID.

__—_-_____—*_*-——-'“_‘_ﬁ_—“_———“

For Newspaper Advertising:

ltem Number or Case Number: O S Fé’ 4 6 - A
Petitioner: Mack £. Gceen gr\ci fean cest L—C.LLQ_L_:L&Q
Address or Location: 240% Wilsen Avenve

PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BILL TO:

Name: Mick E cee v\

Address: 1240 % W./isew Averive
Reisfersbowsn~ R HJ-:":)LM’ 21136

Telephone Number: _(410) - s2¢ - 44 35

Revised 2/20/98 - SCJ



Department of Permits a.

Development Management Baltimore Co unty

James T Snuth, Jr, County Executive
Timothy M Kotroco, Director

Development Processing
Counrty Othce Building

R\ Chesapeake Avenue

Towson, Marvland 21204

June 27, 2005

Mark E. Green

Francesca C. Siciliano

12407 Wilson Avenue
Reisterstown, Maryland 21136

Dear Mr. Green and Ms. Siciliano:
RE: Case Number: 05-646-A, 12407 Wilson Avenue

The above referenced petition was accepted for processing by the Bureau of Zoning
Review, Department of Permits and Development Management (PDM) on June 3, 2005.

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representatives from several
approval agencies, has reviewed the plans that were submitted with your petition. Ail comments
submitted thus far from the members of the ZAC are attached. These comments are not
intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action requested, but to ensure that all
parties (zoning commissioner, attorney, petitioner, efc.) are made aware of plans or problems
with regard to the proposed improvements that may have a bearing on this case. All comments

will be placed in the permanent case file.

if you need further information or have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact

the commenting agency.
Very iruly your
w. Gl L
4

W. Carl Richards, Jr.
Supervisor, Zoning Review

WCR: ¢lb

Enclosures

C: People’s Counsel
Gerhold Cross & Etzel, Lid. Mike Alexander 320 E. Towsontown Bivd, Ste. 100 Towson 21286

- Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline.info
%‘& Printed on Recycled Paper



County Office Building, Room 111 June 20,2005
Mail Stop #1105
111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Towson, Maryland 21204

ATTENTION: Zoning Review Planners
Distribution Meeting of April 4, 2005

Item No.
633,639,643,644,645(648.647.648.649,650,651,652.653.654.655.656.657.
658,659,660 and 661

Pursuant to your request, the above referenced plan(s) have been
reviewed by this Office and the comments below are applicable and required
to be corrected or incorporated into the final plans for the property.

The Fire Department has no comments at this time.

It you have any questions contact my office.
Acting Lt. Warren T. Moffitt
Fire Marshal’s Office
410-887-4880
MS-1102F

Cce:file



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Timothy M. Kotroco, Director DATE: June 28, 2005
Department of Permits & Development
Management

FROM: Dennis A. Kennedy, Acting Supervisor

Burean of Development Plans Review

SUBJECT:  Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting

For Jung27. 2005
Item No. 646

The Bureau of Development Plans Review has reviewed the subject zoning 1tem
and we have the following comment(s).

Black Stallion Court needs to be extended through the site to serve “Ramsburg”
Property along with a water main extension.

DAXK:CEN:clw
cc: File
ZAC-ITEM NO 646-06282005doc
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND WMM

79 =
INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE P Contis
| L ’zﬁﬁ
TO: Timothy M. Kotroco, Director DATE: June 21, 2005
Department of Permits and
Development Management
Al i VWias
R CUEd V;E D
FROM: Amold F. Pat’ Keller, III
Director, Office of Planning
JUN 2 % 2005
SUBJECT: 12407 Wilson Avenue ZON;NG A A A AL -
INFORMATION: W Lo SIUINER
Item Number: 5-646
Petitioner: Mark E. Green
Zoning: DR 2

Reguested Action: Administrative Variance

SUMMARY OF RECOMMENDATIONS:

The Office of Planning does not oppose the petitioner’s request to permit an existing single family
dwelling with a to have a front yard setback of 33 feet in lieu of the minimum required 40 feet and to have
an open projection (front porch) with a setback of 25 feet in lieu of the minimum required 30 feet.

The Office of Planning also does not oppose the petitioner's request to permit an accessory structure with
a height of 26 feet in lieu of the maximum permitted 15 feet provided the following conditions are met:

1. The petitioner or subsequent owners shall not convert the subject accessory structure into a
dwelling unit or apartment. The structure shall not contain any sleeping quarters, living area,
kitchen or bathroom facilities.

2. The accessory structure sh_aﬁ?hot be used for commercial purposes.
For further information concerning the matters stated here in, please contact Diana Itter at 410-887-3480.

Prepared by: QAA f%v%
Division Chief: % W
AFK/ALY: CM

WADEVREVVZAC\5-646.doc




Robert L. Flanagan, Seerelary
Neil J. Pedersen, Administrator

Robert L. Ehrlich, Jr., Governor | Sriven o Excel

Michael S. Steele, L. Governor ] State ‘a\
Adm:mstrattun

Maryland Department of wansportatzon

Date: ¢ .Z2¢ .05

Ms. Kristen Matthews RE: Balﬁm@

Baltimore County Office of [tem N ‘/'ﬁ 2T
Permtts and Development Management \éi,/

County Office Building, Room 109

Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear. Ms. Matthews:

This office has reviewed the referenced item and we have no objection to approval as it does not
access a Stafe roadway and 1s not affected by any State Highway Administration projects.

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Larry Gredlein at 410-545-
5606 or by E-mail at (Igredlein@sha.state.md.us).

Very truly yours,

7 4 &L

Steven D. Foster, Chief
Engineering Access Permits Division

My telephone numbez/toll-free number 1s
Maryiand Relay Service for Impaired Hearing or Speech. 1.800.735.2258 Statewide Toll Free

Street Address- 707 North Calvert Street + Baltimore, Maryland 21202 « Phone 410.545.0300 + www.marylandroads.com
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. WILSON FARM LL¢
M. No. 19015 162 B0
| . WILSON FARM PLAT &
[ 2, SM No. 35442 . —— —
_ 12401 OLD GREY MARE CT
24-00-0035017
' T torist . 5
: WILSON FARMILLC — — - — - __\_ X e — o A o *
; 2H: No. (4015 162 ~ 1 v o:::
ILSON FARM PLAT & 90’
; PRESERVE SM. No. 75/142 LOT 119
é / : | T 713 WILSON GREEN CT NILSON FARM LLC
0 0 ~ 1l | 24-00-003524 mim 19015/ 1&‘2&#
b , —— e . WILSON FARM.PLAT. . - .
V 6806 ] ‘ T SM. No, T5/142 -
K/ N 16 WILSON GREEN CT S
684,
. o NILSON FARM LLc VICINITY MAP
1l fTNgIIhI;GE g;r: g&om ON SM. No. 19015/ 182 N e
CK STALLION CAN e -
e cvemreEcTot it () AR 116 o 2 o7 i EXISTING BUILDING DIMENSIONS
i N ‘ 4 WILSON FARM LI ¢ T '
GREEN CORT s \ ~00-003505 5M. No. 19015/ 185 Scale: |"=20
sl g ol ATy
SM. No. mou&n&g & ???;FBLWKNOR RD
WILSON FARM PLAT B @ 0 - ~O0-O03500
SM. No, 15/142
2 BLACK STALLION CT g0, o
24-00~003525 '
oS GENERAL NOTES
N4&*O2'01"E | THE BOUNDARY SHOMN HEREON IS FROM A SURVEY BY GERHOLD, CROSS, & ETZEL. LTD
..... ~ 15000 h 2. THE TOPOGRAPHY SHOWN HEREON WAS TAKEN FROM BALTIMORE COUNTY GI5 TILE 49A%
x662.4 _:AVENQE" ~ 3 11+E50|LWpﬁssl-lomrenﬁonrmﬁmmmmmmvmsmsommwm.m
S A o I 4. CENSUS TRACT 404402 REGIONAL PLANNING DISTRICT 306
EX. 20' RIGHT OF MAY WATERSHED GNYNNS FALLS SUBSENERSHED 61
SUBECT IN TITLE Db 2CHOOL DISTRICT: ELEMENTARY - GLYNDON ES,; MIDDLE - FRANKLIN MS; HIGH - FRANKLIN HS
SM. No, 14T FOLIO a : ADC. MAP & GRID 6 TE
. -_ | 5M. No. 20662/6 > THE SUBUECT PROPERTY IS NOT LOCATED IN THE CHESAPEAKE BAY CRITICAL AREA.
- | FINAL FLAT EIGHT e ©. THERE ARE NO KNOWN UNDERGROUND FUEL STORAGE TANKS ON THE SUBUECT PROPERTY
4 MILSON g’&-érsqﬂcam'r 1. ALL APPARENT SEPTIC SYSTEMS, WELLS, AND SOl PERCOLATION TESTS WITHIN 100" OF THE
M ’ | SON GREEN cOl PROPERTY LINES WERE FIELD LOCATED.
e — e — CONC. FENCE POST 8. ALL LOTS SHOWN HEREON ARE TO BE SERVED BY PUBLIC WATER AND SENER.
- L ' resT \ 7. THE EXISTING HOUSE IS HISTORIC AND LISTED AS 02441 IN THE MARYLAND HISTORIC TRUST
680 — — = - 0. THERE ARE NO KNOWN PRIOR ZONING CASES ON THE SUBECT PROPERTY
Il. THE SUBJECT PROPERTY IS NOT WITHIN A 100 YEAR FLOOD PLAIN
2. THE SUBJECT PROPERTY IS CURRENTLY UNDERGOING THE MINOR SUBDIVISION PROCESS AND FILED
IN BALTIMORE COUNTY AS 05-046-M
[ -
\ HO.A. 6
“OPEN SPACE- . _ =
RENATA L RAMSBURG
i . RENATA H
SM. No. 124237260
12401 WILSON AVE
o 04-06-058420
'\. .
- \ k \ X
610 - R T N N
T ‘; > CooN . N
MILSON FARM *
SM. No. | I5/|I?‘_'Ij§ ) N\
="\ FINAL PLAT T WH.SON PARM .
- g 5M. No. T4l \ N K
— - STABLE MA RD ™ .
~. 24-00-003502  \ -
H‘\ *«H 3'w\\ \ \ \ %
L —— i - Z - ‘1\ Hh ) \ H N \
%, | / \ N0 . PETITION
o \ N
Q% - . / R H N N\ POR A YARIANCE FROM SECTION IBO23.C.1. TO ALLOW THE EXISTING HOUSE TO HAVE A FRONT YARD
\ s orel H \ 60 \ SETBACK OF 33 FEET IN LIEU OF THE REQUIRED 40 FEET.
\ .~ . ( TIMOYTHY B RALs}oN \ N W \ )
o . Lomse ‘ “LOT 54 '« oo \ LEF,’,,""- M RALSTON. \ =5 o FOR A VARIANCE FROM SECTION 4003 OF THE BL.ZR. TO ALLOW AN EXISTING ACCESSORY STRUCTURE
o £ | | GREGORY P KOSMiDES . DERE D TARS " \ H'stﬁlﬁéﬁgl_ﬁzé h ] S (GARAGE) TO HAVE A HEIGHT OF 26 FEET IN LIEU OF THE REQUIRED |5 Feer
17 g ] oM Mo TolsoraeT LISA KARYN YARMIS. ) »ANTNEYSHKDLN:K T~ 5M. No. T1/68 ’
66 ANTHONTNJ TIRONE - AILEON CAam o T 5M. No. 14851/623 5P, No. 15055143
BARBARA \,TIRONE o | T HLPLAT 3 WILSON FARM PLAT 3 WILSON-FARM PLAT 3
_SM. No. 1704234 i 21 1210 APEa /63 - \ SM. No. 11/64 | SM. No. 11/64 \
WLSONFARMPLAZS 3 gagfé%%gg DR 12208 APPALooéﬁ DR | ™. 12206 APPALDGSA DR
M. No. T3/63 . W © - a 23-00-005624 - -
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o o W Ay |
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S | "- ONNER
CARER e PLAN TO ACCOMPANY A PETITION
FRANCESCA C. SICILIANO E
TANCESCA C. SicILI FOR ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANC
REISTERSTONN, MARYLAND 2iI26 6REEN FRO PERTY
(410) 526 - 4535
12407 NILSON AVENUE
Deed Ref: SM. No. 1477 follo 4]
Tax Account No.: ©4-23-002040
Zoned D.R.- 2; Map NN |6-
Tax Map 49; Grid T1; Parcel 12
4th ELECTION DISTRICT
2nd COUNCILMANIC DISTRICT
BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
LEGEND Scale: |"=50" Date: MAY I3, 2005
03TMG BUILONS ] DR. 2 BUILDING SETBACKS AREA
91 200 . Ft. £
Son. Lne B MINIMUM NET LOT AREA PER DNELLING UNIT (8q, Pt 20000 =00 Sq
NOODS LINE 100
Y Y Y Y A MINIMUM LOT NIDTH (Peet) _D_E]_\_[SI'[\( C AL:_GL_IL ATIONS
BX0STING PAVING ) — MINIMUM FRONT YARD DEPTH (Foot) 40 GROSS AREA 2.09 Ac.t Svite |00
By
MINIMUM WIDTH OF INDIVIDUAL SIDE YARD (Yeeot) 15 RIGHAAY WIDENING O Ac.k
PROPERTY LINE ————— — SOIL TYPES ¢ LIMITATIONS
CONTOURS, —

NET AREA 209 Ac.t
LOTS PERMITTED 22X 209 Ac.t = 4 |ots
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Towson, Maruyland 21286
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e R —— - ==
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